

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7522 OF 2009

SHEO SHANKAR CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission granted.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(L.NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J  
( ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

NEW DELHI;  
14<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2021

ITEM NO.103

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7522/2009

SHEO SHANKAR CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in  
terms of the Signed Order.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)